- 1 HJR334
- 2 170280-2
- 3 By Representatives Shedd, Harbison, Henry and Standridge
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 02-JUN-15

7	
- 1	

2

3

4

5

6

7 8

9

10

11 12

13

14 15

16

17

18

19 20

2.1

22

23 24

25

HONORING THE WALLACE STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE VOLLEYBALL TEAM. WHEREAS, it is with great pride and pleasure that the Wallace State Community College Volleyball Team is congratulated on winning its sixth consecutive Alabama Community College Conference Championship in 2014; and

ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

WHEREAS, the team finished the season with a 35-10 record, including a perfect 14-0 conference record; Wallace State advanced to its sixth consecutive National Junior College Athletic Association Division I National Tournament and ACCC-record 15th national tournament appearance; and

WHEREAS, Coach Randy Daniel was named the 2014 ACCC Coach of the Year and he has compiled an astounding 293-68 record in eight successful seasons with the Lady Lions; and

WHEREAS, sophomore middle hitter Syretha Pride made school history by becoming the first volleyball player to earn recognition as a NJCAA Division I First-Team All-American; she was also named the 2014 ACCC Player of the Year after finishing the season with 524 kills, 189 blocks, 78 digs, and a .556 hitting percentage; and

WHEREAS, sophomore outside hitter BreAnna Thompson earned an NJCAA All-American honorable mention after finishing

## HJR334

1	second in the conference with 423 kills, 67 blocks, and .422
2	hitting percentage; she was the 2014 ACCC Tournament Most
3	Valuable Player; and
4	WHEREAS, sophomore Montana Clark was named
5	First-Team All-Region 22 and Bethany Johnson was named
6	Second-Team All-Region 22; and
7	WHEREAS, Syretha Pride, Alexandra Gamble, and
8	Savanna Tidwell were each named to the Alabama Community
9	College Conference All-Tournament team; and
10	WHEREAS, the Wallace State Volleyball Team is
11	routinely named among the NJCAA's All-Academic Teams and the
12	players recognized for academic excellence; now therefore,
13	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
14	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in recognition of outstanding
15	achievement, the Wallace State Volleyball Team is most highly
16	commended and congratulated, and it is directed that a copy of
17	this resolution shall be provided for appropriate presentation
18	and display with best wishes for future success.

1			
2			
3	_		
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
J			
6		President and Presiding Officer of the Senate	
7		House of Representatives	
8 9		hereby certify that the within Act originated in pted by the House 03-JUN-15.	n
10			
11 12		Jeff Woodard Clerk	
13		Clerk	
14			
15	_		
16	Senate	04-JUN-15 Adop	ted
17			